TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMX Finance, LLC		06/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank
Street Address:	150 East 42nd Street, 40th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Domestic Bank: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3137879	GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX			
Registration Number:	3137878	TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN			
Registration Number:	3044986	TITLEMAX			
Serial Number:	87904019	TMX CARES			
Serial Number:	87904008	TMX CARES			
Serial Number:	87904000	TMX CARES			
Serial Number:	87756886	MAX TO THE RESCUE			
Serial Number:	87853067	TMX FINANCE			
Registration Number:	5184817	TITLE PRO			
Registration Number:	5143673	TITLE PRO			
Registration Number:	5072225	AUTOCASH .COM			
Registration Number:	4917830	TITLEMAX LOANS			
Registration Number:	4705495	WEBCASHEXPERTS			
Registration Number:	4696588	TITLE MAX			
Registration Number:	4433348	INSTALOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL			
Registration Number:	4455844	INSTA LOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL			
Registration Number:	4455757	INSTA LOAN			
Registration Number:	4214025	TMX FINANCE			
Registration Number:	4214024	TMX FINANCE			
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0415 900453897

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530090	INSTA LOANS
Registration Number:	4217752	TITLEMAX TITLE LOANS
Registration Number:	4429380	TITLELOANPLACE COM YOUR PLACE FOR CASH O
Registration Number:	4318484	TITLELOANPLACE
Registration Number:	4226799	TITLE LOAN PLACE
Registration Number:	4206695	TURN YOUR TITLE INTO BUCKS
Registration Number:	4057797	EQUITYAUTO LOAN
Registration Number:	4057796	EQUITYAUTO LOAN
Registration Number:	4206678	SHORT ON CASH
Registration Number:	3175272	TITLEBUCKS
Registration Number:	3057196	TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page1.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page3.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page4.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page5.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page5.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page6.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page7.tif source=38. TitleMax - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks #page8.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, TMX Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with

principal offices at 15 Bull Street, Suite 200, Savannah, Georgia 31401 (the "Grantor"), hereby

grants to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, with principal offices at 150 East 42nd Street,

40th Floor, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), a continuing

security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United

States trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks"), including as set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement

referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the

Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among

the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June

8, 2018 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Page 2

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

TMX FINANCE LLC

By:

Tracy Young, Chief Executive Officer

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name:

STEFAN VICTORY VICE PRESIDENT

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX	78/432,522	6/9/2004	3,137,879	9/5/2006	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN & Design	78/432,518	6/9/2004	3,137,878	9/5/2006	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLEMAX	78/432,920	6/10/2004	3,044,986	1/17/2006	TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX CARES & Design	87/904,019	5/2/2018			TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX CARES & Design	87/904,008	5/2/2018			TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX CARES	87/904,000	5/2/2018			TMX FINANCE LLC
MAX TO THE RESCUE	87/756,886	1/16/2018			TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX FINANCE & Design	87/853,067	3/28/2018			TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLE PRO & Design	87/040,138	5/17/2016	5,184,817	4/18/2017	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLE PRO	87/040,132	5/17/2016	5,143,673	2/14/2017	TMX FINANCE LLC

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
AUTOCASH .COM & Design	86/931,117	3/7/2016	5,072,225	11/1/2016	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLEMAX LOANS & Design	86/530,807	2/10/2015	4,917,830	3/15/2016	TMX FINANCE LLC
WEBCASHEXPERTS	86/209,957	3/4/2014	4,705,495	3/17/2015	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLE MAX	85/930,441	5/13/2013	4,696,588	3/3/2015	TMX FINANCE LLC
INSTALOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL & Design INSTALOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL	85/612,879	5/1/2012	4,433,348	11/12/2013	TMX FINANCE, LLC
INSTA LOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL & Design SIGNATURE - AUTO - PERSONAL	85/612,877	5/1/2012	4,455,844	12/24/2013	TMX FINANCE LLC
INSTA LOAN	85/577,806	3/23/2012	4,455,757	12/24/2013	TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX FINANCE & Design	85/573,121	3/19/2012	4,214,025	9/25/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
TMX FINANCE	85/573,118	3/19/2012	4,214,024	9/25/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
INSTA LOANS	85/556,225	2/29/2012	4,530,090	5/13/2014	TMX FINANCE LLC

AMERICAS 94635079

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
TITLEMAX TITLE LOANS & Design	85/556,215	2/29/2012	4,217,752	10/2/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLELOANPLACE COM YOUR PLACE FOR CASH ONLINE & Design	85/534,539	2/6/2012	4,429,380	11/5/2013	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLELOANPLACE	85/534,504	2/6/2012	4,318,484	4/9/2013	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLE LOAN PLACE	85/341,996	6/9/2011	4,226,799	10/16/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
TURN YOUR TITLE INTO BUCKS	85/185,871	11/29/2010	4,206,695	9/11/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
EQUITYAUTO LOAN & Design	85/184,394	11/24/2010	4,057,797	11/15/2011	TMX FINANCE LLC
EQUITYAUTO LOAN	85/184,391	11/24/2010	4,057,796	11/15/2011	TMX FINANCE LLC
SHORT ON CASH	85/182,290	11/22/2010	4,206,678	9/11/2012	TMX FINANCE LLC
TITLEBUCKS	78/588,950	3/16/2005	3,175,272	11/21/2006	TMX FINANCE LLC

AMERICAS 94635079

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN & Design	78/434,512	6/14/2004	3,057,196	2/7/2006	TMX FINANCE LLC

AMERICAS 94635079

RECORDED: 06/08/2018